4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  Tel: +1.919.313.5300Rev. 2.3, 2022-12-13
© 2022 Wolfspeed, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed  and the Wolfstreak logo are registered trademarks and the Wolfspeed logo is a trademark of Wolfspeed, Inc.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
CMPA2560025D
PN: CMPA2560025D
25 W, 2.5 - 6.0 GHz, GaN MMIC, Power Amplifier
Description
Wolfspeed’s CMPA2560025D is a gallium nitride (GaN) High Electron Mobility

The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  Tel: +1.919.313.5300
Part Number System
Table 1.
Table 2.
Note:
1  Alpha characters used in frequency code indicate a value greater than
    9.9 GHz. See Table 2 for value.
Parameter Value Units
Lower Frequency 5.5
GHz
Upper Frequency1 8.5
Power Output 25 W
Package Bare Die —
Character Code Code Value
A 0
B 1
C 2
D 3
E 4
F 5
G 6
H 7
J 8
K 9
Examples 1A = 10.0 GHz
2H = 27.0 GHz
Package
Power Output (W)
Upper Frequency (GHz)
Lower Frequency
Wolfspeed MMIC Power Amplifier Product Line
CMPA2560025D
CMPA2560025D 10
Rev. 2.3, 2022-12-13
© 2022 Wolfspeed, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed  and the Wolfstreak logo are registered trademarks and the Wolfspeed logo is a trademark of Wolfspeed, Inc.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  Tel: +1.919.313.5300
Product Ordering Information
Order Number Description Unit of Measure Image
CMPA2560025D GaN HEMT Each
CMPA2560025D 11
Rev. 2.3, 2022-12-13
© 2022 Wolfspeed, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed  and the Wolfstreak logo are registered trademarks and the Wolfspeed logo is a trademark of Wolfspeed, Inc.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  Tel: +1.919.313.5300
For more information, please contact:
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703 USA
Tel: +1.919.313.5300
Sales Contact
RF Product Marketing Contact
Notes & Disclaimer
Specifications are subject to change without notice. “Typical” parameters are the average values expected
by Wolfspeed in large quantities and are provided for information purposes only. Wolfspeed products are not
warranted or authorized for use as critical components in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining applications, or
other applications where a failure would reasonably be expected to cause severe personal injury or death. No
responsibility is assumed by Wolfspeed for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may
result from use of the information contained herein. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any
patent or patent rights of Wolfspeed.
©2008-2022 Wolfspeed, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed® and the Wolfstreak logo are registered trademarks and the Wolfspeed logo is a trademark of Wolfspeed, Inc.
PATENT: https://www.wolfspeed.com/legal/patents
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.